ZoweNOu A WN —

N — — o o ot
QUOVWooONOOUIDhWN

NNNNN
uuh wnN —

W NNDNN
O Voo NO

ww ww
AwWwN =~

ADADMDMDWWWWW
A UWN—-OCOONOWV

A DA DD
N O wv

[V, N
[@ o]

Top 50 PACs
By Disbursements
January 1, 2003 - June 30, 2004

EMILY'S LIST

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE COUNTY & MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES- P E O P L E, QUALIFIED
REPUBLICAN ISSUES CAMPAIGN

DRIVE- DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT VOTER EDUCATION- PAC FOR INT'L BROTHERHOOD OF T
VOICE OF TEACHERS FOR EDUC/CMTE ON POL EDUC OF NY STATE UNTD TEACHERS (VOTE/COPE) OF NYSUT
PRO- LIFE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

UAW- V- CAP (UAW VOLUNTARY COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM)

PRO-GROWTH ACTION TEAM (PAT-PAC)

1199 SERVICE EMPLOYEES INT'L UNION FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION FUND

MOVEON PAC

ASSOCIATION OF TRIAL LAWYERS OF AMERICA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION

NRA POLITICAL VICTORY FUND

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

CWA-COPE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS COMMITTEE

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS AFL-CIO COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION (SEIU COPE)

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

MACHINISTS NON PARTISAN POLITICAL LEAGUE

DEALERS ELECTION ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION (NADA]
NJ STATE LABORERS PAC / LABORERS POLITICAL LEAGUE

AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (ARMPAC)

SHEET METAL WORKERS' INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION LEAGUE

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PAINTERS AND ALLIED TRADES POLITICAL ACTION TOGETHER POLITICAL COMM
UNITED FOOD & COMMERCIAL WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION ACTIVE BALLOT CLUB

CREDIT UNION LEGISLATIVE ACTION COUNCIL OF CUNA

NATIONAL BEER WHOLESALERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

WAL-MART STORES INC. PAC FOR RESPONSIBLE GOVERNMENT

2003 PRESIDENT'S DINNER COMMITTEE

AMERICA'S FOUNDATION FKA FIGHT- PAC

BUILD POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF HOME BUILDERS

BLACK AMERICA'S POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

FEDERAL EXPRESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL 98 COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION
SBC COMMUNICATIONS INC. EMPLOYEE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (SBC EMPAC)
VOLUNTEER PAC

UNITED TRANSPORTATION UNION (UTU) TRANSPORTATION POLITICAL EDUCATION LEAGUE

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS

AMERICAN HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC

LABORERS' POLITICAL LEAGUE-LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL UNION OF NA

HILL PAC

CARPENTERS LEGISLATIVE IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS
MICROSOFT CORPORATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

AMERICAN BANKERS ASSOCIATION PAC (BANKPAC)

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL ADVISORS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NEW YORK STATE LABORERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PFIZER INC. PAC

ACTION COMMITTEE FOR RURAL ELECTRIFICATION (ACRE) NATIONAL RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. ASSOC

$16,844,602
$8,526,612
$5,947,596
$5,731,704
$5,396,380
$5,334,584
$5,092,366
$5,025,313
$4,653,054
$4,512,494
$4,450,223
$4,390,614
$3,727,790
$3,578,116
$3,535,447
$3,457,591
$3,399,055
$3,389,128
$3,331,629
$3,068,340
$2,693,244
$2,667,796
$2,507,623
$2,505,423
$2,449,393
$2,409,042
$2,315,159
$2,218,849
$2,117,733
$2,092,069
$2,086,041
$2,076,937
$2,063,749
$2,063,739
$2,062,218
$2,052,930
$1,979,910
$1,945,293
$1,860,294
$1,803,642
$1,774,187
$1,754,071
$1,715,575
$1,650,917
$1,583,328
$1,566,093
$1,563,791
$1,558,849
$1,539,149
$1,537,939



