## Top 50 PACs By Disbursements January 1, 2003 – June 30, 2004

1	EMILY'S LIST	\$16,844,602
2	AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE COUNTY & MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES- P E O P L E, QUALIFIED	\$8,526,612
3	REPUBLICAN ISSUES CAMPAIGN	\$5,947,596
4	DRIVE- DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT VOTER EDUCATION- PAC FOR INT'L BROTHERHOOD OF T	\$5,731,704
5	VOICE OF TEACHERS FOR EDUC/CMTE ON POL EDUC OF NY STATE UNTD TEACHERS (VOTE/COPE) OF NYSUT	\$5,396,380
6	PRO- LIFE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$5,334,584
7	UAW- V- CAP (UAW VOLUNTARY COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM)	\$5,092,366
8	PRO-GROWTH ACTION TEAM (PAT-PAC)	\$5,025,313
9	1199 SERVICE EMPLOYEES INT'L UNION FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION FUND	\$4,653,054
10	MOVEON PAC	\$4,512,494
11	ASSOCIATION OF TRIAL LAWYERS OF AMERICA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$4,450,223
12	INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION	\$4,390,614
13	NRA POLITICAL VICTORY FUND	\$3,727,790
14	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$3,578,116
15	CWA-COPE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS COMMITTEE	\$3,535,447
16	AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS AFL-CIO COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION	\$3,457,591
17	UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$3,399,055
18	SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION (SEIU COPE)	\$3,389,128
19	21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS	\$3,331,629
20	NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND	\$3,068,340
21	MACHINISTS NON PARTISAN POLITICAL LEAGUE	\$2,693,244
22	DEALERS ELECTION ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION (NADA)	\$2,667,796
23	NJ STATE LABORERS PAC / LABORERS POLITICAL LEAGUE	\$2,507,623
24	AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (ARMPAC)	\$2,505,423
25	SHEET METAL WORKERS' INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION LEAGUE	\$2,449,393
26	INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PAINTERS AND ALLIED TRADES POLITICAL ACTION TOGETHER POLITICAL COMM	\$2,409,042
27	UNITED FOOD & COMMERCIAL WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION ACTIVE BALLOT CLUB	\$2,315,159
28	CREDIT UNION LEGISLATIVE ACTION COUNCIL OF CUNA	\$2,218,849
29	NATIONAL BEER WHOLESALERS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,117,733
30	WAL-MART STORES INC. PAC FOR RESPONSIBLE GOVERNMENT	\$2,092,069
31	2003 PRESIDENT'S DINNER COMMITTEE	\$2,086,041
32	AMERICA'S FOUNDATION FKA FIGHT- PAC	\$2,076,937
33	BUILD POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF HOME BUILDERS	\$2,063,749
34	BLACK AMERICA'S POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,063,739
35	FEDERAL EXPRESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,062,218
36	INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL 98 COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION	\$2,052,930
37	SBC COMMUNICATIONS INC. EMPLOYEE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (SBC EMPAC)	\$1,979,910
38	VOLUNTEER PAC	\$1,945,293
39	UNITED TRANSPORTATION UNION (UTU) TRANSPORTATION POLITICAL EDUCATION LEAGUE	\$1,860,294
40	NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS	\$1,803,642
41	AMERICAN HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC	\$1,774,187
42	LABORERS' POLITICAL LEAGUE-LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL UNION OF NA	\$1,754,071
43	HILL PAC	\$1,715,575
44	CARPENTERS LEGISLATIVE IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS	\$1,650,917
45	MICROSOFT CORPORATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,583,328
46	AMERICAN BANKERS ASSOCIATION PAC (BANKPAC)	\$1,566,093
47	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL ADVISORS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,563,791
48	NEW YORK STATE LABORERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,558,849
49	PFIZER INC. PAC	\$1,539,149
50	ACTION COMMITTEE FOR RURAL ELECTRIFICATION (ACRE) NATIONAL RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. ASSOC	\$1,537,939
		. , ,